State of Ohlo

QMO Public Works Commission
PuBiic WORKS

For Your

State Capital Improvements Program
Lake County SCIP Program Assistance Report

Applicant Project Name Project 1D Assistance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Concord Township Cascade Road & Culvert Stabllization cug1g Grant 117,700 146,700 02/13/1996 Completed
Concord Township Fay Road Slope Stabliization CUO7F Grant 150,000 200,000 05/20/2003 Completed
Concord Township Foxhill Dralnage CG418 Grant 154,800 172,000 12/07/1894 Completed
Concord Township Storm Event Repairs Fema-Oh-Dr1656 CuU26J Grant 37,841 302,727 06/23/2008 Completed
Concord Township Viewmount Drive Replacement Project CG14K Grant 349,500 1,136,500 12/098/2008 Completed
Concord Township Viewmount Drive Replacement Project CG15K Loan 150,000 07/14/2010 Completed
Eastlake City East 337th Street Milling/Resurfacing CG21B Grant 259,000 518,000 08/13/1999 Completed
Eastlake City East 337th Street Milfing/Resurfacing CG22B Loan 108,600 09/13/1999 Completed
Eastlake City East Overlook Sanitary Sewer CG721 Grant 70,400 88,000 01/02/1996 Completed
Eastlake City East Overlook Sorm & Sanitary Sewer Repair CG22F Grant 189,400 399,000 12/03/2002 Completed
Eastlake City East Overlock Sorm & Sanitary Sewer Repair CG23F Loan 50,000 08/04/2003 Completed
Eastlake City Edlson & Mondamin Storm Sewer Replacements CG24N Grant 71,600 243,300 03/04/2011 Completed
Eastlake City Edlson & Mondamin Storm Sewer Replacements CG25N Loan 50,000 03/08/2012 Completed
Eastlake City Edward's Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements CG420 Grant 148,300 284,700 08/13/2012 Completed
Eastlake City Edward's Avenue Storm Sewer Improvements CG430 Loan 50,000 Completed
Eastlake City North Parkway Outfall Sewer CGO3A Grant 82,000 188,500 09/09/1998 Completed
Eastlake City North Parkway Outfall Sewer CGO4A Loan 50,000 11/20/1998 Completed
Eastlake City Outfall #4 Replacement CG613 Grant 105,200 138,298 01/02/1996 Completed
Eastlake City Parkland Drive Sewer Repair & Road Rehabilitation CcG27C Grant 247,200 494,300 08/17/2000 Completed
Eastlake City Parkland Drive Sewer Repair & Road Rehabilitation CGE28C Loan 98,800 02/07/2001 Completed
Eastlake City Plains Road Sanitary Sewer Extension CG616 Grant 162,000 206,408 02/08/1895 Completed
Eastlake City Plymouth Outfall Sewer Repair CG33H Grant 100,600 226,800 11/01/2005 Completed
Eastlake City Plymouth Outfall Sewer Repair CG34H Loan 58,200 02/03/20086 Completed
Eastiake City Quentin Road Pump Station and Setvice Area CG17M Grant 373,200 1,059,800 03/23/2011 Completed
Eastlake City Quentin Road Pump Station and Service Area CG18M Loan 150,000 06/14/2012 Completed
Eastlake City Road CG136 Grant 63,900 71,000 03/01/1891 Campleted
Eastlake City Roberts Road Improvements CG25G Grant 347,900 829,800 09/07/2004 Completed
Eastlake City Roberts Road improvements CG26G Loan 150,000 11/18/2004 Completed
Eastlake City Roberts Road Reconstruction Phase 2 Part A CG20J Grant 356,800 1,101,700 03/20/2008 Completed
Eastlake City Roberts Road Reconstruction Phase 2 Part A CG30J Loan 200,000 09/01/2011 Completed
Eastlake City Robin Foster King Drive Pump Stations CG28sl Grant 253,200 1,068,300 08/31/2009 Completed
Eastlake City Robin Foster King Drive Pump Stations CG2oL Loan 80,000 01/08/2010 Completed

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 345 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asglstance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Eastlake Cily Sanit.Sewer CG232 Grant 157,500 175,000 08/26/1991 Completed
Eastlake City Sanltary Sewer CG409 Grant 290,000 937,202 09/12/1994 Completed
Eastlake Clty Sanitary Sewer CG410 Loan 255,000 03/30/1995 Completed
Eastlake City St. Lawrence Cutfall Sewer Repalr CUO1F Grant 93,600 146,200 01/03/2003 Completed
Eastlake City Stevens Boulevard Outfall Sewer Repair CG32D Grant 188,500 317,000 12/20/2000 Completed
Eastlake City Stevens Boulevard Outfall Sewer Repair CG33D Loan 63,400 01/30/2001 Completed
Eastlake City Water Line cG227 Grant 144,000 160,000 07/17/1992 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Courtland & Sixth Waterlines CG313 Grant 232,153 290,193 01/06/1993 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Courtland/Qrchard/Water St Storm Sewer Improvements CGE30P Grant 28,200 56,400 12/24/2012 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Fairport Harbor Water Systems CG416 Grant 223,010 278,762 09/07/1993 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village High Street Pavement Improvement CG15J Grant 200,000 500,000 10/25/2006 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village High Street Pavement improvement CG16J Loan 150,000 05/30/2007 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village High Street Storm and Sanitary Sewer Improvements cG32Q Grant 93,000 186,000 01/28/2014 Approved
Falrport Harbor Villags High Street Water & Sewer Repalr CuU14| Grant 24,000 29,000 04/11/2006 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village King Street Improvements CcG38P Loan 62,000 120,000 12/24/2012 Completed
Fairpert Harbor Village New Dtreet Watetline & Pavement improvement CGH1E Grant 235,000 486,000 07/24/2002 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village New Dtreet Waterline & Pavement Improvement CG12E L.oan 180,000 08/23/2002 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village New, 7th, King, Burton Water Main and Ss CG32L Grant 212,000 532,000 12/08/2008 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village New, 7th, King, Burton Water Main and Ss CG33L Loan 150,000 12/24/2009 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Paradise/Marine Alley Watetline Replacement CGB33A Grant 84,500 169,000 09/13/1999 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Plum Street Improvements CGE31G Grant 252,915 530,000 07/26/2004 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Plum Street Improvements CGl2G l.oan 167,085 01/04/2005 Completed
Fairport Marbor Village Pium Street Improvements CT25F Grant 174,000 400,000 06/12/2003 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Plum Street Improvements CT26F Loan 175,000 09/08/2003 Completed
Falrport Harbor Village Plum Street Storm Sewer Replacement CUME Grant 54,000 60,000 02/20/2002 Completed
Falrport Harbor Viliage Second Street and East Street Pavement CGOo5L Grant 207,000 510,000 01/14/2008 Completed
Falrport Harbor Village Second Street and East Street Pavement CGosL Loan 160,000 02/05/2010 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Storm Sewer Rehabilitation CG520 Grant 268,800 336,000 00/27/1994 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Third Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CGo08 Grant 240,000 300,000 08/26/1996 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water Distribution System Valve Replacement CT20D Loan 111,250 125,000 01/26/2001 Completed
Fairport Harbor Villags Water Storage Tank Repairs CT15D Loan 122,900 155,600 11/09/2001 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water Street Sanitary Sewer custt Grant 80,000 80,000 12/07/1983 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water Street Storm Sewer CT020 Grant 58,460 79,000 11/26/1896 Compieted
Fairport Harbor Village Water System Improvements CGE314 Grant 311,000 388,800 08/18/1892 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water System Improvements CG32N Loan 25,000 50,000 05/11/2012 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water System Improvements CT23N Loan 20,000 50,000 05/11/2012 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water System IV & V CG624 Grant 373,600 467,000 09/27/1894 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village Water Treatment Plant Improvements CcG25B Loanh Assistance 140,000 140,000 11/30/2001 Completed
Grandriver Village Grand River Waterline Improvements CGO1F Grant 200,000 250,000 06/22/2004 Completed
Prepared: 3/18/2014  8:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 346 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asslstance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Grandriver Village Grand River Waterline Improvements CG28H Grant 200,000 250,000 04/20/2006 Completed
Grandriver Village Grand River Waterline Improvements Phase 2 CG12G Grant 200,000 250,000 10/27/2004 Completed
Grandriver Village Olive Street Repaving CT120 Grant 100,000 150,000 11/22/1991 Completed
Grandriver Village Rlver Street Improvements CT21B Grant 178,400 223,000 08/30/1899 Completed
Grandriver Village River Street Improvements CT228 Loan 44,600 08/26/1999 Completed
Kirtland City Eagle Road Culvert Replacerment CU33F Grant 8,000 16,000 09/30/2003 Completed
Kirtland City Kirtland Road Safety Upgrade CG419 Loan 221,000 276,250 02/05/1983 Completed
Kirtiand City Road CG118 Grant 52,300 64,200 09/28/1980 Completed
Kirtland City Road Safety Upgrade - 1983 CG701 Loan 390,000 390,000 03/30/1995 Complsted
Kirtland City Road Safety Upgrade -1893 CB515 Loan 385,000 385,000 03/30/1995 Completed
Kirtland City SR 3086 Intersection/Signal Replacement CG24E Grant 200,000 512,000 08/31/2005 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 Intersection/Signal Replacement CG26H Grant 249,900 600,000 03/25/2009 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 Intersection/Signal Replacement CG27H Loan 50,000 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 Intersection/Signal Replacement CG30F Grant 249,900 600,000 12/06/2005 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 Intersectlon/Signal Replacement CG31F Loan 50,000 12/06/2005 Completed
Kirtiand City SR 306 US Rt 8 Intersection Signal Replacement CGo7d Grant 348,700 797,500 01/11/2010 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 US Rt 6 Intersection Signal Replacement CGosJ Loan 50,000 06/08/2011 Completed
Kirtland City St Rt 306 @ Lakeland Community College CG32M Grant 149,900 399,800 12/05/2013 Completed
Kirtland City St Rt 306 @ Lakeland Community College CG33M Loan 50,000 01/23/2014 Completed
Kirtland City Temple View Sanitary Improvements cG18B Grant 75,000 1,072,400 07/19/2002 Completed
Kirtland City Temple View Sanitary Improvements CGE19B Lean 525,000 02/19/2003 Completed
Kirtland City Temple View Sanitary Improvements -Phase 2 CGO3K Grant 348,500 799,000 10/09/2012 Completed
Kirtland City Thwing Road Cuivert CG320 Grant 60,000 75,000 01/14/1884 Completed
Kirtland City US 6 Dreinage Reconstruction CGo14 Grant 296,000 370,000 05/23/1897 Completed
Kirtiand Clty US Route 6 Dralnage Phase 2 CG2sQ Grant 198,800 399,800 02/03/2014 Approved
Kirtland Hiils Viliage Baldwin Road Failure cuosQ Grant 72,000 80,000 Approved
Kirtland Hills Village Garfleld Road CGO5D Grant 170,000 440,000 12/15/2000 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Garfield Road CGO6D Loan 50,000 01/18/2001 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Hart Road Culvert Replacement Cuosl Grant 63,000 84,000 10/24/2006 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Little Mountain Road Resurfacing and Drainage CG40Q Grant 199,800 445,000 11/07/2013 Approved
Kirtland Hills Village Road CG133 Grant 87,000 89,000 09/28/1880 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Sperry Road Retaining Wall CG5h22 Grant 55,600 69,500 06/09/1984 Completed
Lake County Bellflower Area Outlet Sewer Replacement CG370 Grant 49,800 199,700 11/20/2012 Completed
Lake County Bellflower Area Outlet Sewer Replacement CG3so Loan 50,000 11/20/2012 Completed
Lake County Bellflower Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab CG54M Grant 180,000 479,900 10/18/2010 Completed
Lake County Beliflower Area Sanitary Sewer Rehab CG55M Loan 50,000 Completed
Lake County Blalr Road Bridge Repair CU34H Grant 37,500 50,000 02/01/2006 Completed
Lake County Blas+-Nemeth Widening Project CG21P Grant 149,900 416,700 10/10/2013 Completed
Lake County Blas+-Nemeth Widening Project CG22P Loan 50,000 10/10/2013 Completed
Prepared:; 3/18/2014 rpt0048 Page 347 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asslstance Type Amount Assgistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
L.ake County Button Road Bridge Repair CU36M Grant 80,000 100,000 10/21/2010 Completed
Lake County Cedar Park Woodland Sewer Rehab Phase || CG460 Loan 250,000 250,000 Approved
Lake County Concord-Hambden Road Silp CUQ2E Grant 212,500 312,500 03/29/2002 Completed
Lake County Eastlawn Drive Waterline Replacement CGO8H Grant 150,000 300,000 12/27/2006 Completed
Lake County Fairport 8anitary Ovetflow CG321 Grant 280,000 920,000 05/17/1983 Completed
Lake County First High District Service Improvements CGo10 Grant 868,800 1,241,300 09/14/1988 Completed
Lake County Ford Road Bridge Repair cuz22l Grant 88,800 118,400 03/20/2008 Completed
Lake County Glycol Forcemain Replacement Phase I} CGoeQ Grant 449,900 1,066,400 Approved
Lake County Glycol Forcemain Replacement Phase Ii ca10Q Loan 60,000 Approved
Lake County Green Ridge / Far Hills Plants CG724 Grant 495,600 715,323 11/01/1994 Completed
Lake County Hardy Road Storm Sewer CG412 Grant 82,400 108,000 11/06/1992 Completad
Lake County Hendricks Road Bridgeover Marsh Creek G614 Grant 199,000 269,000 01/27/1895 Completed
Lake County Hermitage Road Culvert Replacement cuorQ Grant 38,480 48,100 02/14/2014 Completed
Lake County Hubbard Road Waterline Phase 2 CG10K Grant 340,000 1,062,000 06/12/2012 Completed
L.ake County Hubbard Road Waterline Phase 2 CG1iK Loan 150,000 06/12/2012 Completed
Lake County Hubbard Road Waterline Replacement Phase L cG221 Grant 450,000 900,000 04/24/2009 Completed
L.ake County Johnny Cake Ridge Rd Waterline Improvements CGo10 Grant 620,000 1,540,000 08/12/2013 Approved
Lake County Johnny Cake Ridge Rd Waterline Improvements CG020 Loan 150,000 Approved
Lake County L. Road Sanitary Sewer Rehab cG12D Grant 110,800 321,600 12/16/2002 Completed
Lake County L. Road Sanitary Sewer Rehab CG13D Loan 50,000 06/11/2003 Completed
Lake County Lake Road Lift Station Reh CG25! Grant 180,000 380,000 02/18/2009 Completed
Lake County Lake Road Waterline Replacement Phase 2 CG73M Grant 427,000 854,000 06/12/2012 Completed
Lake County Lake Road Waterline Replacement Phase 2 CG74M Loan 50,000 Completed
Lake County Lakeshore Blvd Waterline Project CG36P Grant 380,000 1,600,000 02/12/2014 Approved
l.ake County Lakeshore Blvd Waterline Project CG37P Loan 235,000 Approved
Lake County Leroy- Thompson Rd. Bridge Rehabllitation CG514 l.oan 180,000 180,000 01/06/1994 Completed
Lake County Madison Avenue Storm Sewer Replacement cGi1e Grant 200,000 550,000 10/29/1993 Completed
Lake County Madison Township Sanitary Sewer Replace CGOIM Grant 348,300 996,600 09/08/2011 Completed
Lake County Madison Township Sanitary Sewer Replace CGo2M Loan 50,000 09/08/2011 Completed
Lake County Madison Township Sanitary Sewer Replacement cE517 Grant 548,000 1,370,000 08/30/1895 Completed
Lake County Marsh Creek Sanitary Sewer Repair Cu22K Grant 50,000 162,800 08/06/2009 Completed
Lake County Mentor Headlands Sanitary Sewer CG16K Grant 188,600 677,200 12/08/2008 Completed
Lake County Mentor Headlands Sanitary Sewer CG17K Loan 150,000 04/27/2009 Completed
Lake County Mill Morr Culvert Replacement CU20N Grant 172,000 215,000 09/12/2011 Completed
Lake County Mill-Morr Drive and Ravenna Road Project CG71M Loan 338,291 376,990 02/11/2010 Completed
Lake County Park Road Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CG521 Grant 353,400 706,800 05/01/1985 Completed
Lake County River Road Culvert Replacement cuo70 Grant 93,000 155,000 11/18/2011 Completed
Lake County River Road Safety Improvement Phase |l CG34L Loan 688,000 732,200 02/18/2010 Completed
Lake County Robinheod Dr. and Kilarney Rd Waterline Improv CG1aM Grant 426,000 1,440,000 02/24/2011 Completed
Prepared; 3/18/2014  9:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 348 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Assigtance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Dishursement Status
Lake County Robinhood Dr. and Kilarney Rd Waterline improv CG20M Loan 150,000 Completed
Lake County Sanit.Sewer CG208 Grant 600,950 1,010,000 06/12/1992 Completed
Lake County SR 91 and SR 84 Transmisslon Maln Replacement CG23L Grant 340,000 1,227,000 12/03/2010 Completed
Lake County Stirling Road Sanltary Sewer Replacement CU240 Grant 97,478 162,464 05/21/2013 Completed
Lake County Stocking Road Slip Repair CUO1H Grant 30,000 40,000 03/03/2005 Completed
Lake County Storm Event Repairs Fema-Oh-Dr1656 Cu244 Grant 241,555 2,012,962 03/03/2009 Completed
Lake County U.8. 20 Waterline Relocations CG27G6 Grant 241,000 482,000 01/02/2009 Completed
Lake County US Route 20 Starm Drainage Outlet Sewer CGosd Grant 450,000 1,700,000 04/21/2008 Completed
Lake County US Route 20 Storm Drainage Outlet Sewer ca10d Loan 150,000 04/21/2008 Completed
Lake County Various County Roads CG280 Grant 349,900 679,900 10/17/2012 Completed
Lake County Various County Roads CG290 Loan 50,000 Completed
Lake County Vrooman Road State Route 86 Roundabout CGo4P Grant 800,000 1,588,600 01/29/2014 Completed
Lake County Vrooman Road State Route 86 Roundabout CGosP Loan 150,000 01/29/2014 Completed
Lake County Williams Road Stip Repair CcuUo1G Grant 58,400 74,300 12/03/2003 Completed
Lakeline Village Construction of Sanitary Sewers cG818 Grant 338,480 423,100 03/10/1997 Completed
Leroy Township 1996 Road Improvement CT065 Grant 270,345 332,507 11/13/1997 Completed
Leroy Township Callow Road Culvert/Embankment Repair CU3sG Grant 107,000 214,000 01/12/2005 Completed
Leroy Township Callow Road Safety Upgrade CT724 Grant 121,600 152,000 11/10/1984 Completed
Leroy Township Leroy Township Road Repair Program CT520 Grant 187,200 208,000 12/01/1893 Completed
Leroy Township Sumner and Radcliffe Roads CT819 Grant 90,000 100,000 09/13/1895 Completed
Leroy Township Taylor Road Project cT327 Grant 70,500 100,500 02/02/1993 Completed
Leroy Township Taylor Road Slope Stabilization CU21P Grant 54,370 77,675 09/13/2013 Completed
Madison Township Bathgate-N. Watling Way Storm Improvements CGeEM Grant 150,000 308,000 06/05/2012 Completed
Madison Township Davista Area Storm Drain Reconstruction CG35C Grant 269,301 584,301 07/17/2000 Completed
Madlson Township Davista Area Storm Draln Reconstruction CG36C Loan 200,000 11/09/2000 Completed
Madison Township Dumbar Area Storm Water Control System cG18C Grant 99,800 206,800 12/22/2000 Completed
Madison Township Dunbar/Bathgate Area Storm Trunk System Ph 3 CG15N Grant 85,000 403,000 03/19/2012 Campleted
Madison Township Dunbar/Bathgate Area Storm Trunk System Ph 3 CG16N Loan 100,000 10/31/2043 Completed
Madison Township Fisher Road Embankment Fauiure cuo2K Grant 71,293 570,345 04/24/2008 Completed
Madison Township Lake Breeze Park Stormwater C(708 Grant 250,350 490,350 11/28/1994 Completed
Madison Township Lake Breeze Park Stormwater C@E709 Loan 200,000 02/02/1995 Completed
Madison Township Madison Avenue Storm Water System CG37D Grant 146,700 229,700 10/10/2002 Completed
Madison Township North County Line Road cl428 Grant 61,200 68,000 02/26/1993 Completed
Madison Township Oldsmar Storm Water Trunk Rehabilitation cGzel. Grant 133,000 352,000 09/24/2010 Completed
Madison Township Red Bird Road Phase | Storm Trunk Sewer CGO50 Grant 190,000 699,900 07/24/2013 Approved
Madison Township Red Bird Road Phase | Storm Trunk Sewer CG080 Loan 150,000 Approved
Madlson Township Storm Event Repairs Fema-0Oh-Dr1656 Cuz274 Grant 9,631 76,252 08/13/2007 Completed
Madlson Township Storm Sewer cG127 Grant 70,275 93,700 03/26/1991 Completed
Madlson Township Storm Sewer CG120 Grant 230,400 288,000 09/25/1881 Completed
Prepared: 3/18/2014 pt0048 Page 349 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Agglgtance Type Amount Agsistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Madison Village Dayton Road Storm Sewer CT626 Grant 143,310 170,000 01/14/1894 Completed
Madison Village Dayton Road Waterline CG417 Grant 375,000 420,000 10/21/1993 Completed
Madison Village Eagle Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG17C Grant 265,000 630,000 11/30/2000 Completed
Madison Village Eagle Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG18C Loan 50,000 05/03/2001 Completed
Madison Village Madison Wasterwater Expansion CG141 Grant 40,000 115,000 03/09/1892 Completed
Madison Village North Lake St. Waterline Improvement CGo11 Grant 400,000 794,000 06/11/1987 Completed
Madison Village North Lake St. Waterline Improvement CBo12 Loan 76,000 06/12/1987 Completed
Madison Village Parkway Pump Station Abandonment CG24F Grant 238,500 477,000 04/12/2004 Complsted
Madison Village Rand Ditch Interceptor Repair CuUs07 Grant 85,050 84,500 03/14/1994 Completed
Madison Village River Street/E. Main Straet Waterline Rep. ce1ed Grant 294,500 601,000 09/08/2001 Completed
Madison Village River Street/E. Main Straet Waterline Rep. CG20D Loan 50,000 09/06/2001 Compieted
Madison Village SR 528 Water System Interconnect CG41Q Loan 227,000 1,066,200 Approved
Madison Village SR 528 Water System interconnect cG42Q Grant 73,000 Approved
Madlson Village Stafford Strest Sewer & Water Repalr CuU15| Grant 57,375 76,500 10/12/2006 Completed
Madison Village Storm Sewer CG138 Grant 44,500 79,470 01/16/1991 Completed
Madison Village West Maln Street Waterline Replacement CG22C Grant 81,300 262,600 03/06/2000 Completed
Madison Village West Main Street Waterline Replacement CG23C Loan 50,000 05/18/2001 Completed
Mentor City Bridge/Road CG124 Grant 70,000 800,000 11/15/1990 Complsted
Mentor City Center Street Widening & Resurfacing CG14C Grant 249,900 599,900 12/20/2000 Completed
Mentor City Center Street Widening & Resurfacing CG15C Loan 50,000 12/20/2000 Completed
Mentor City Chillicothe Road Widening & Resurf Phaseii CG18H Grant 248,000 884,000 11/15/2005 Completed
Mentor City Chillicothe Road Widening & Resurf Phaseii CG20H Loan 50,000 02/28/2008 Completed
Mentor City Corduroy Road Emergency Signal Repair cu710 Grant 38,221 46,821 05/26/1994 Completed
Mentor City Culvert Imp. at Kellogg Creek and King Memorial Road CG50M Grant 6,200 114,700 08/28/2009 Completed
Mentor City Culvert imp. at Kellogg Creek and King Memorlal Road CG51M Loan 50,000 11/05/2009 Completed
Mentor City Hopkins Road Bridge Improvement CG30G Loan 400,000 877,000 12/05/2006 Completed
Mentor City Marsh Creek Detentlon Concord Twp Line CG11d Grant 249,000 1,148,500 11/14/2008 Completed
Mentor City Marsh Creek Detention Concord Twp Line CG124 Loan 50,000 Completed
Mentor City Martin Ohm Watershed Storm Sewer Replacement CG824 Grant 418,000 522,500 01/19/1996 Completed
Mentor City Plaza Boulevard Extension CGE38Q Grant 750,000 4,061,000 02/18/2014 Approved
Mentor City Plaza Boulavard Extension CG37Q Loan 150,000 Approved
Mentor City Rushton/Evergreen/Edgehill Improvement CG001 Grant 281,400 562,800 04/28/1997 Completed
Mentor City SR 306 Concrete Repair cG18Q Grant 49,900 299,800 02/18/2014 Approved
Mentor City SR 306 Concrete Repair CGE20Q Loan 50,000 02/18/2014 Approved
Mentor City State Route 84 Storm Sewer CG0o3B Grant 761,900 1,739,100 05/10/2002 Completed
Mentor City Stonybrook Lane/Garfield Rd Culvert Improve. CG330 Grant 90,900 287,600 09/20/2012 Completed
Mentor City Stonybrook Lane/Garfleld Rd Culvert Improve. CG340 Loan 50,000 12/03/2012 Completed
Mentor Clty Two Town Drainage Inprovement CGO5A Grant 309,000 618,000 03/23/1999 Completed
Mentor Clty Widening and Stabilization of Road CG438 Grant 587,000 1,174,000 02/23/1994 Completed
Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:30AM rpt0048 Page 350 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Assistance Type Amount Asgistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Mentor City Willowbrook Drive Storm Sewer Outfall Repair cuz2sc Grant 30,000 60,000 12/12/2001 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Harbor Cresk Storm Outfall CG809 Grant 240,860 413,000 11/06/1995 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Harbor Creek Storm Outfall cG810 Loan 172,140 01/12/1996 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Holly Drive Storm Sewer Project CG21G Grant 103,000 423,000 01/26/2004 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Holly Drive Storm Sewer Project CG22G Loan 150,000 08/13/2004 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Manor/Dahlia Storm Sewer CG318 Grant 317,900 337,000 01/12/1963 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Reynolds Road Storm Sewer Project CG24C Grant 350,100 833,600 12/15/1999 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Reynolds Road Storm Sewer Project CG25C Loan 150,000 04/13/2000 Compileted
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Salida Road Reconstruction CG717 Grant 950,600 1,189,500 12/05/1984 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Salida Road Reconstruction CG718 Loan 165,250 01/06/1895 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City SR 283 Reconstruction Project G231 Grant 395,000 3,779,000 11/30/2007 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City SR 283 Reconstruction Project CG24| Loan 150,000 11/30/2007 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Storm Sewer G125 Grant 58,115 66,040 10/16/1980 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Storm Sewer CG226 Grant 188,000 213,115 01/30/1991 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Weber Road Area Storm Sewer Project CG29H Grant 70,100 200,300 02/10/2005 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Weber Road Area Storm Sewer Project CG30H Loan 50,100 08/31/2005 Completed
Painesville City Brookstone Boulevard Extension and Bridge CG42P Loan 1,800,000 7,967,500 02/21/2014 Approved
Painesville City Button Avenue and Stage Avenue Rehab cG437 Grant 294,000 491,550 12/20/1993 Completed
Painesville City Casement Ave./Nebraska St. Sanitary Sewer Reh. CG16F Grant 80,000 160,000 10/20/2003 Completed
Painesville City Chester Street Roadway CG33i Grant 25,000 250,000 05/30/2007 Completed
Painesville City Chester Street Roadway CG34i Loan 100,000 05/30/2007 Completed
Painesville City E. Main Sanitary Sewsr Rehabilitation CGE523 Grant 78,000 130,500 04/16/1893 Completed
Painesville City E. Main Street Water Improvement CG524 Grant 184,000 375,180 03/18/1894 Completed
Painesville City E. Main Street/Madison Avenue Embankment CU413 Grant 170,800 213,500 08/18/1892 Completed
Painesville City East Walnut Avenue Improvements cG26C Loan 100,000 179,000 02/25/2000 Completed
Painesvllle City East Walnut Street Water Improvements cG727 Grant 63,500 127,000 08/15/1894 Completed
Painesvllle Clty East Walnut/VValleyview Sanitary Sewer Rehab. CG611 Grant 185,000 390,000 07/11/1894 Completed
Painesville City Elm Street/Argonne Drive Sanitary CG829 Grant 240,590 444,000 11/30/1885 Completed
Painesville City Jackson Street Water Main Replacement CG11L Grant 164,200 428,400 01/25/2010 Completed
Painesville City Jackson Strest Water Main Replacement cG12L Loan 50,000 Completed
Painesville City Mentor Avenue West Jackson CG3sl Grant 70,000 240,000 06/12/2007 Completed
Painesville City Mentor Avenue West Jackson CG3sl Loan 50,000 06/12/2007 Completed
Painesville City Mentor Avenue/Grant CGO3C Grant 93,000 180,000 12/158/2000 Completed
Painesville City Morley Road Booster Pump Station CG14A Grant 448,800 878,000 01/28/2000 Completed
Painesvills City North St.Clair St Water Main Replacement CG26M Grant 321,800 643,700 04/01/2010 Completed
Painesville City Raw Water Pump Station Replacement CGOosD Grant 496,000 1,584,000 06/20/2002 Completed
Painesville Clty Raw Water Pump Statlon Replacement CG10D Loan 600,000 06/20/2002 Completed
Painesvllle Clty Sanit.Sewer CG228 Grant 100,000 125,000 11/21/1980 Completed
Painesville Clty Skinner Avenue Rehabillitation CG620 Grant 220,000 440,000 06/20/1994 Completed

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:38AM

rpt0048

Page 351 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project 1D Assistance Type Armount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Painesville City Skinner Avenue Rehabilitation CG621 Loan 176,000 06/20/1884 Completed
Painesville City SR B6/Bank Street Water Maln & Tank impr, CGo02 Grant 579,131 1,181,800 04/17/1898 Completed
Palnesvilie City Water Line CG206 Grant 306,338 765,846 05/20/1891 Completed
Painesvilie City Water Treatment Plant Improvements CG28G Grant 498,800 1,300,400 07/25/2005 Completed
Painesville City Water Treatment Plant Improvements CG28G Loan 500,000 07/25/2005 Completed
Painesville City West Jackson Street Sanitary Pump Station CG25H Grant 62,500 125,000 07/18/2005 Completed
Painesville Township Center Park Estates Storm Sewer CG813 Grant 726,520 906,900 11/03/1995 Completed
Painesville Township Center Park Estates Storm Sewer CG814 Loan 90,690 03/07/1996 Completed
Painesville Township Concrete Roads - Phase | CG12H Grant 350,000 700,000 08/29/2005 Completed
Painesville Township Concrete Roads - Phase | CG13H Lean 70,000 08/29/2005 Completed
Painesville Township Painesville Township Storm Sewer- Phase LI CG13E Grant 154,500 435,000 05/17/2002 Completed
Painesville Township Painesville Township Storm Sewer- Phase LI CG14E Loan 150,000 09/11/2002 Completed
Painesville Township 8torm Event Repairs Fema-Oh-Dr1656 cu2sJ Grant 1,687 12,698 05/02/2007 Completed
Painesville Township Twp Park Area Storm Sewer CG31A Grant 297,800 517,600 01/19/2000 Completed
Perry Township South Ridge/ Elberta Road Drainage Improvement CG513 Loan 62,000 133,750 09/09/1893 Completed
Perry Vlllage Perry Village Sanitary Sewer Improvements CGO4H Grant 500,000 3,000,000 04/12/2007 Completed
Perry Village Perry Village Sanitary Sewer Improvements CGO5H Loan 250,000 04/12/2007 Completed
Perry Village Perty Village Sanitary Sewer Phase L CGo4l Grant 500,000 1,433,200 02/13/2009 Completed
Perry Village Perry Village Sanitary Sewer Phase L CGosl Loan 200,000 Completed
Timberlake Village Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CGO1IN lLoan Assistance 67,800 67,800 01/02/2013 Completed
Timberlake Village Storm Sewer Repair Cus07 Grant 31,800 36,800 05/02/1994 Completed
Timberlake Village Timberlake Road and Drain Rehabilitation CGOBA Grant 367,000 589,000 06/09/1899 Completed
Timberlake Village Timberlake Road and Drain Rehabilitation CGO7A Loan 50,000 Completed
Timberlake Village Timberlake Road and Drain Rehabilitation CGO8A Loan Assistance 28,000 28,000 01/04/2000 Completed
Wickiiffe City Anderson Road/Clayton Avenue CGO5E Grant 550,000 1,392,000 09/10/2003 Completed
Wickiiffe City Anderson Road/Clayton Avenue CGO6E Loan 150,000 09/10/2003 Completed
Wickiiffe City Craneing Road Improvements CGY09 Grant 575,000 1,038,000 12/01/1997 Completed
Wickliffe City Delaware Street Waterline Replacement CG230 Grant 168,000 202,000 09/11/1992 Completed
Wickliffe City Empire Road Watermain and Pavement Improvements CG4T™ Grant 738,800 1,777,900 03/17/2010 Completed
Wickiiffe City Empire Road Watermain and Pavement Improvements CG48M Loan 160,000 12/20/2010 Completed
Wickliffe City Euclid Avenue Sanitary Sewer Repair cuUo024 Grant 87,500 115,000 08/18/1097 Completed
Wickliffe City Euclid Sewer Improvements CG10G Grant 330,000 880,000 12/13/2004 Completed
Wickliffe City Euclid Sewer Improvements cG11G6 Loan 150,000 03/07/2006 Completed
Wickliffe City Lioyd Road Improvements CGo4C Grant 381,000 1,812,000 12/14/2000 Completed
Wickliffe City Lioyd Road Improvements CGO5C Loan 150,000 05/31/2001 Completed
Wickliffe City Lloyd Road Watermain and Pavement Improvements CG19P Grant 930,000 2,160,000 11/05/2013 Completed
Wickliffe City Lioyd Road Watermaln and Pavement Improvements CG20P Loan 150,000 12/18/2013 Completed
Wickliffe City Road/Sewer CG134 Grant 372,000 549,000 09/25/1991 Completed
Wickliffe City Rockefeller Pump Station & Sanitary Replacement cGs18 Grant 188,843 245,251 09/21/1905 Completed
Prepared: 3/18/2014  8:46:39AM pt0048 Page 352 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project 1D Asslstance Typs Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status

Wickliffe City Rockefeller Road improvements CGO6F Grant 654,000 1,608,000 12/01/2005 Completed
Wickiiffe City Rockefeller Road improvements CGO7F Loan 150,000 Completed
Wickilffe City Rockefeller Road improvements, Phase | CGo2H Grant 571,000 1,442,000 02/21/2006 Completed
Wickiiffe City Rockefeller Road Improvements, Phase | CGO3H Loan 150,000 04/07/2008 Completed
Wickliffe City Storm Sewer CG231 Grant 41,736 49,100 08/14/1991 Completed
Wickliffe City Sun Avenue/Bishop Road Waterline CGo7D Grant 200,000 501,000 06/25/2001 Completed
Wickliffe City Sun Avenue/Bishop Road Waterline CGo8sDh Loan 50,000 06/03/2002 Completed
Wickliffe City Worden Rd Watermain and Pavement Improvements CG110 Grant 536,400 1,372,800 03/05/2012 Completed
Wickliffe City Worden Rd Watermain and Pavement Improvements CG120 Loan 180,000 06/01/2012 Completed
Willoughby City Center/Wood Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG11F Grant 148,800 1,565,500 12/03/2003 Completed
Willoughby City Center/Wood Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG12F Loan 150,000 07/30/2004 Completed
Willoughby City Courtland Watermain CG28C Grant 116,800 333,900 01/25/2001 Completed
Willoughby City Courtland Watermain CG30C Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby City Figgie Drive Storm Outfall CG48M Grant 68,600 137,200 02/27/2012 Completed
Willoughby City Groves /Stevens Sanltary Sewer CG318 Grant 595,500 1,317,000 12/29/1894 Completed
Willaughby City 1-80 Sanitary Sewer Replacement cG27Q Grant 137,500 375,000 Appraved
Willoughby City 1-80 Sanitary Sewer Replacement cG28Q Loan 50,000 Approved
Willoughby City Iroguots, South & Summit Watermain Replacement CBG516 Grant 345,860 550,000 12/15/1895 Completed
Willoughby City Johnnecake Ridge Water Main Replacement CGOSE Grant 135,100 326,100 03/10/2003 Completed
Willoughby City Johnnecake Ridge Water Main Replacement CG10E Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby City Karen Isle Watermain CG11C Grant 149,900 431,900 05/08/2000 Completed
Willoughby City Karen Isle Watermain cG12C Loan 50,000 01/25/2001 Completed
Willoughby City Kirtland Road Sanitary Replacement Sewer CG34M Grant 314,300 928,700 01/04/2012 Completed
Willoughby City Kirtland Road Sanitary Replacement Sewer CG35M Loan 150,000 05/02/2012 Completed
Willoughby City Lakeshore Boulevard Force CG03G Grant 149,900 1,115,800 05/03/2007 Completed
Witlloughby Clty Lakeshore Boulevard Force CGo4G Loan 150,000 01/30/2009 Completed
Willoughby City Madison/Skiff Sewer Replacement CGogP Grant 149,000 1,232,300 03/01/2013 Approved
Willoughby City Madison/Skiff Sewer Replacement CG10P Loan 150,000 04/04/2013 Approved
Willoughby City Poplar Pump Station Relief CGE726 Grant 114,430 163,480 07/13/1995 Completed
Willoughby City Poplar Pumping Station Force Main Replacement CG080 Grant 84,000 168,000 12/18/2012 Completed
Willoughby City River Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG24J Grant 449,000 2,764,500 02/11/2010 Completed
Willoughby City River Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG25J Loan 150,000 10/13/2010 Completed
Willoughby City Rogers Road Slope Fallure CU180 Grant 150,000 284,000 10/02/2012 Completed
Willoughby City Rogers Road Slope Failure Cu160 Loan 50,000 09/04/2013 Completed
Willoughby City Sanit.Sewer CG219 Grant 261,000 1,063,950 12/13/1881 Completed
Willoughby City Santitary Sewer Rehab CcGo4B Grant 910,000 3,083,200 06/14/2002 Completed
Willoughby City Skytop, Brown & Vine Water/Sewer Improvements CGO1D Grant 268,000 1,059,200 07/27/2001 Completed
Willoughby City Skytop, Brown & Vine Water/Sewer Improvements ceozh Loan 250,000 02/12/2002 Completed
Willaughby City Two-Town Ditch Sanitary Sewer Lining CG28E Grant 101,000 265,900 03/10/2003 Completed

Prepared: 3/18/2014  $:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 353 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project 1D Assistance Type Amount Asgistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Dishursement Status
Willoughby City Two-Town Ditch Sanitary Sewer Lining CG29E Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby City Vine Street Sanitary Sewer CG413 Grant 213,780 356,300 12/03/1993 Completed
Willoughby Clty Vine Street Sanitary Sewer Lining CGo52M Grant 104,400 308,800 08/08/2011 Completed
Willoughby City Vine Street Sanitary Sewer Lining CG53M Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby City Vine, Church, Elm, & Adkins Watermains CG609 Grant 353,000 598,300 10/18/1996 Completed
Willoughby City Waldamere-Glenwood Sanitary Sewers CGo34 Grant 225,400 542,600 10/03/1996 Completed
Willoughby City Waldamere-Glenwood Sanitary Sewers CGo3s Loan 200,000 11/26/1996 Completed
Willoughby City Ward 1 Sanitary Sewer Lining CG27F Grant 113,100 326,300 03/11/2004 Completed
Willoughby City Ward 1 Sanitary Sewer Lining CG28F Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Ectw Sanitary Sewer Improvements CG10H Grant 250,000 5,450,000 03/07/2006 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Ectw Sanitary Sewer Improvements CG11H Loan 249,000 10/12/2006 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Euclid Creek Tributary interceptor CGO4F Grant 250,000 4,000,000 10/16/2003 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Euclid Creek Tributary interceptor CGO5F Loan 500,000 12/20/2005 Completed
Willoughby Hiils City Euclid Creek Tributary Sanitary Sewer CG32K Loan Assistance 425,000 425,000 06/06/2008 Completed
Willoughby Hills Clty Euclid Creek Tributary Watershed CG26L Grant 349,000 7,050,000 04/06/2012 Completed
Willoughby Hiils City Euclid Creek Tributary Watershed CG27L Loan 50,000 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Road CG116 Grant 93,600 104,000 02/27/1980 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Rogers Road Retaing Wall cusos Grant 64,033 91,475 08/16/1994 Completed
Willowick City 2011 Sanitary Sewer Rehab CG3s0 Grant 149,000 398,000 11/12/2013 Approved
Willowick City 2011 Sanitary Sewer Rehab CG360 Loan 50,000 Approved
Willowick City Cresthaven Outfall Storm Sewer CG318 Loan 137,675 275,350 11/17/1992 Completed
Willowick City E. 330th St. Sanitary Sewer CGE316 Grant 298,393 372,991 08/18/1992 Completed
Willowick City E. 330th Street Waterline Replacement Phase | cG21Q Grant 236,000 788,000 11/12/2013 Approved
Willowick City E. 330th Street Waterline Replacement Phase | cG22Q Loan 150,000 Approved
Willowick City Euclid Avenue Parsllel Sewer Rehabilitation CGO1G Grant 48,000 400,000 03/25/2005 Completed
Willowick City Euclid Avenue Parallel Sewer Rehabllitation CG02G Loan 150,000 08/22/2005 Completed
Willowick City Mildred Storm Sewer CG411 Grant 497,489 552,170 05/16/1984 Completed
Willowick City N. Lakeshore Bivd/Glen Arden Sewer Replacement CG22N Grant 660,000 1,320,000 07/20/2011 Completed
Willowick City N. Lakeshore Blvd/Glen Arden Sewer Replacement CG23N Loan 528,000 02/06/2014 Completed
Willowick City Road/Wall CGE139 Grant 295,200 328,000 01/06/1992 Completed
Willowick City Robindale Street Improvements CG317 Grant 912,161 1,238,593 09/10/1992 Completed
Willowick City Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CGO4E Grant 275,000 495,000 12/19/2003 Completed
Willowick City Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CG14D Grant 299,000 623,000 02/18/2003 Completed
Willowick City Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CG17H Grant 190,000 800,000 11/21/2007 Completed
Willowick City Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation CG18H Loan 190,000 11/21/2007 Completed
Willowick City Shoregate Storm Sewer Collapse cuosQq Grant 105,000 140,000 01/02/2014 Completed
Willowick Clty Thomas Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG45M Grant 249,000 840,000 07/18/2010 Completed
Willowick CHy Thomas Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement CG46M Loan 150,000 06/14/2011 Completed
Willowick Clty Vine Street Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation cGa21 Grant 742,836 028,545 05/06/1997 Completed
Prepared: 3/18/2014  8:46:38AM rpt0048 Page 354 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asslstance Type Amount Asslstance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Willowick City Vine 8Street Area Sanitary Sewer Rehabifitation CGB22 Loan 92,354 Completed

Lake County Total, SCIP Program: 80,537,479 175,637,494

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 385 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asslstance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status

This page intentionally blank

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 356 of 761



State of Ohio

Qo Public Works Commission
PuBLic WORKS

For You:

Local Transportation Improvement Program
Lake County LTIP Program Assistarice Report

Applicant Project Name Project ID Assistance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status
Concord Township Melridge Culvert cGuos Grant 85,470 231,000 12/03/2010 Completed
Concord Township Mountain Park Bridge, Drainage, Repaving CGX19 Grant 292,000 723,400 11/20/2013 Completed
Eastlake City E. 347th Street Improvements cGVaz Grant 298,800 723,200 04/18/2011 Completed
Eastlake City E. 348th Street Improvements CGV3Y Grant 298,800 742,200 04/18/2011 Completed
Eastlake City Erieview Drive Improvements CGYO05 Grant 229,000 458,200 02/06/2014 Approved
Eastlake City Roberts Road Recaonstruction Phase 2 Part-B CGS01 Grant 500,000 1,011,800 02/17/2010 Completed
Eastlake City S l.akeshore Blvd Improvemants CGUs1 Grant 512,300 1,324,600 05/20/2011 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village High St/Water St Pavement Repairs CGW12 Grant 20,000 40,000 05/10/2012 Completed
Fairport Harbor Village St. Clair Street Pavement Improvement cGu23 Grant 60,900 137,000 12/03/2009 Completed
Kirtland City Intercommunity Thoroughfare CGB10 Grant 205,000 295,000 12/27/1981 Completed
Kirtland City Kirtland-Chardon Road Improvements CGL26 Grant 303,000 524,900 09/04/2002 Completed
Kirtland City Road CGA13 Grant 360,000 450,000 04/30/1991 Completed
Kirtland City SR 306 Intersection/Signal Replacement CGO23 Grant 250,000 600,000 02/03/2006 Completed
Kirland Clty SR 306/Eagle Road Intersection Improvement CGHo7 Grant 280,000 350,000 11/18/1997 Completed
Kirtland City State Rout 306/615 CGB11 Grant 116,000 145,000 10/26/1993 Completed
Kirtland City State Route 615 Bridge Slope CGKo4 Grant 108,000 310,000 08/23/2002 Completed
Kirtland City Tibbitts Road Reconstuction CGW13 Grant 189,500 398,000 08/21/2013 Completed
Kirtland City US Rt 6 Sperry Road lmprovemsnts CET11 Grant 149,900 389,800 01/05/2012 Completed
Kirtland City Wisner Road Protection CGGo2 Grant 640,000 800,000 05/28/1997 Completed
Kirttand Hills Village Baldwin Road Culvert Replacement cGvay Grant 395,000 900,000 12/21/2012 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Booth Road-Sperry Road Bridge Replacement cGuos Grant 708,800 1,647,000 06/11/2012 Completed
Kirttand Hills Village Hart-Chillicothe Safety improvement CGS03 Grant 124,000 350,000 12/17/2007 Completed
Kirtland Hills Village Sperry Road Erosion Control CGD16 Grant 50,000 396,000 07/28/1884 Completed
Lake County Auburn & Willams Road Culvert Replacement CGU24 Grant 150,000 263,000 09/17/2010 Completed
Lake County Auburn Road Reconstruction CGS04 Grant 441,000 985,000 03/25/2011 Completed
Lake County Blair Road Retaining Wall CGA10 Grant 240,000 300,000 10/07/1883 Completed
Lake County Cascade Road Bridge Deck Replacements cGQo7 Grant 275,000 709,000 12/24/2008 Completed
Lake County Chapel/Hubbard Road Traffic Signal Upgrade CGY13 Grant 75,800 151,600 Approved
Lake County County Line Road C@T28 Grant 500,000 1,618,100 03/08/2012 Complsted
Lake County County Line Road Bridge Replacement CGM19 Grant 85,800 143,000 09/12/2002 Completed
Lake County Girdled Road Bridge Replacement CGHo2 Grant 250,000 500,000 08/18/1998 Completed
Lake County Green Road Bridge Replacememnt CGLo8 Grant 77,500 135,800 05/24/2001 Complsted

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:30AM pt0048 Page 357 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asgistance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Disbursement Status

Lake County Hoose Road Resurfacing CGEX05 Grant 179,900 359,900 11/16/2012 Completed
Lake County Hubbard Road Improvement CGGo4 Grant 607,100 1,090,000 11/18/1986 Completed
l.ake County Leroy-Thompson Road Bridge CGC15 Grant 146,400 183,000 12/15/1983 Completed
Lake County Madison Ave. Retaining Wall Replacement CGDO6 Grant 400,000 500,000 12/16/1993 Completed
Lake County Memackin Road Culvert Replacement cGYo? Grant 327,500 545,900 Approved
L.ake County Newell Street Culvert Replacement CGWO3 Grant 99,900 255,300 09/05/2013 Completed
Lake County Prouty Road Bridge Superstructure Replacement CGV04 Grant 194,400 324,000 02/08/2012 Completed
Lake County Ravenna Road Bridge Replacement CGJ10 Grant 125,000 250,000 11/18/1898 Completed
Lake County River Road Safety Improvement Phase | CGTO5 Grant 275,000 850,000 02/18/2010 Completed
Lake County Tibbetts Road Bridge Replacement CGO15 Grant 112,500 225,000 01/16/2004 Completed
l.ake County Williams Road Bridge cGB12 Grant 423,360 484,200 02/25/1993 Completed
Lake County Worrell Road Bridge Replacement CGRO0O3 Grant 349,900 805,000 08/07/2008 Completed
Leroy Township Baker Culvert Repair & Resurfacing Roads cGeM18 Grant 126,100 210,200 10/09/2002 Completed
Leroy Townshlp Jennings Drive Reconstruction cewi1s Grant 137,800 198,700 11/16/2011 Completed
Leroy Township Leroy Township Culvert Replacement CcGU13 Grant 113,000 234,300 11/30/2009 Completed
Leroy Township Radcliffe Road Resurfacing CGSs0s Grant 57,400 117,000 04/04/2008 Completed
Madison Township North County Road CGB13 Grant 312,000 372,000 02/26/1993 Completed
Madison Township Red Bird Road Phase 2 Roadway improvements CGEX18 Grant 332,500 665,000 12/09/2013 Approved
Madison Village Edwards Street Improvements CGva28 Grant 148,400 212,000 12/19/2011 Completed
Madison Village Lexington/Williamsburg Pavement Replacement CGUa2 Grant 138,600 154,000 07/21/2011 Completed
Madison Village Safford Street Reconstruction CGT06 Grant 274,770 574,770 12/27/2011 Completed
Madison Village SR 528/8R 84 Intersection improvements CGMO86 Grant 83,000 233,000 12/10/2002 Completed
Madison Village West Main Strest Culvert CGED4 Grant 71,200 89,000 11/15/1994 Completed
Mentor City Center Street (SR 615) Bridge Repairs CGU30 Grant 54,000 110,000 08/23/2011 Completed
Mentor City Chillicothe Road Widening & Resurfacing CGM16 Grant 209,000 1,029,000 07/14/2004 Completed
Mentor City Garfleld Road improvement CcGMO8 Grant 249,000 1,025,000 07/16/2004 Completed
Mentor Clty Headlands Road Bridge Improvement CGNO8 Grant 380,000 750,000 12/28/2003 Completed
Mentor City Hapkins Road / Jackson Street Intersection CGE07 Grant 272,000 345,349 09/23/1984 Completed
Mentor City Market Street/Bellflower Road Repair CGT23 Grant 49,900 435,000 04/01/2010 Completed
Mentor City Market Street/Bellflower Road Repair Phase 2 cewar? Grant 299,900 600,000 10/16/2012 Completed
Mentor City Plains Road Widening and Reconstruction CGT14 Grant 49,800 626,700 01/17/2012 Completed
Mentor City Plaza Boulevard Resurfacing CGVa26 Grant 299,900 635,500 11/21/2011 Completed
Mentor City Road Resurfacing and Culvert Replacement CGY02 Grant 282,400 565,000 02/18/2014 Approved
Mentor City Station Street Resurfacing and Drainage improvements CGX14 Grant 182,400 372,300 11/20/2013 Completed
Mentor City US 20 Resurfacing CGT12 Grant 49,900 2,484,000 11/03/2010 Completed
Mentor-On-The-Lake City Twilight Drive Slope Stabilization CGLo7 Grant 67,300 336,500 08/30/2001 Completed
Painesville City Casement Avenue Roadway Improvements CGMO3 Grant 86,400 144,000 03/28/2002 Completed
Palnesville City Cedarbrook Drive Roadway Improvements CGV25 Grant 144,700 289,400 01/13/2011 Completed
Palnesville City Chestnut Street Improvement CGJ02 Grant 666,300 1,128,000 02/10/2000 Completed

Prepared: 3/18/2014  9:46:30AM rpt0048 Page 358 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Asgslstance Type Amount Asslstance Total Est Gost Most Recent Dishursement Status
Painesville City East Main Street Resurfacing CGD13 Grant 125,000 240,000 03/11/1994 Completed
Palnesvilie Clty North Avenue Roadway Improvements CGVo1 Grant 98,000 196,000 11/04/2011 Completed
Painesvilie Townshlp Amberwood Ln & Wonderlust Place Road Replace cGuo7 Grant 75,000 250,000 10/30/2009 Completed
Painesville Township Concrete Roads - Phase |l CGQog Grant 250,000 450,000 10/31/2005 Completed
Painesville Township Concrete Roads Phase CGR12 Grant 200,000 424,000 02/16/2007 Completed
Painesville Township Painesville Township Road Replacement CGT158 Grant 38,000 76,000 09/10/2008 Completed
Painesville Township Road Repairs CGW08 Grant 320,300 640,600 01/27/2012 Completed
Painesville Township Township Road Repair CGX06 Grant 283,472 566,944 12/14/2012 Completed
Painesville Township Township Road Repair CGY06 Grant 343,750 687,500 10/18/2013 Approved
Painesville Township Various Township Roads CGV07 Grant 149,832 369,832 06/07/2011 Completed
Waitehill Village Eagle Road improvements CGT13 Grant 110,000 320,000 02/27/2009 Completed
Wickliffe City 1-80/SR B4 Bishop Road Improvements cGQo2 Grant 850,000 12,476,500 01/07/2008 Completed
Wickliffe City 2011- Concrete Pavement Joint Repair cGw22 Grant 187,500 375,250 05/08/2013 Approved
Wickliffe City Concrete Pavement Joint Repalr Program CGV30 Grant 88,000 176,000 01/24/2011 Completed
Wickliffe City E 290th/Larchmont Dr/Fenwick Dr improvements cGuUz28 Grant 581,400 1,462,800 08/11/2011 Completed
Wickiiffe Clty E. 288th Street Improvements CGRO4 Grant 306,500 913,000 11/12/2010 Completed
Wickliffe City East 290th Street iImprovements CGlo1 Grant 482,000 1,004,000 01/17/2001 Completed
Wickliffe City Lak-l.akeland Boulevard CGE14 Grant 241,700 2,647,000 06/15/1994 Completed
Wickiiffe City Lincoln Road Improvements CGF05 Grant 741,500 1,483,000 04/26/1999 Completed
Wickliffe City Rockefeller Road Improvements Phase Ili CGSs20 Grant 210,678 821,000 09/30/2011 Completed
Willoughby City 2012 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement CGXo7 Grant 182,600 365,300 03/28/2013 Completed
Willoughby City Cherokee Trail Bridge Replacement CGKo8 Grant 86,000 172,000 06/12/2001 Completed
Willoughby City Lost Nation Road CGD07 Grant 562,280 10,268,000 06/11/1983 Completed
Willoughby City Ridge Road Breckenridge Slope Repair CGT04 Grant 135,200 370,400 06/22/2009 Completed
Witloughby City Som/Euclid Safety Improvements CGV06 Grant 149,600 1,249,000 11/03/2010 Approved
Willoughby Hills City Bishop Road Resurfacing CGU29 Grant 145,000 290,000 01/17/2012 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Eddy Road Improvements CGW20 Grant 250,000 500,000 12/21/2011 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Maple Grove Road Slope Repair CGU33 Grant 200,000 450,000 06/21/2011 Completed
Willoughby Hills Gity Maplegrove Road Pavement Improvements CGX24 Grant 97,500 195,000 10/31/2013 Approved
Willoughby Hills City River Road Stabilization CGKoz2 Grant 262,000 624,000 05/14/2001 Completed
Willoughby Hills City Road CGADS Grant 220,144 275,180 11/08/1980 Completed
Lake County Total, LTIP Program: 24,742,456 78,001,025
Total for Lake County SCIP and LTIP Programs: 105,279,935 253,638,520
Prepared: 3/18/2014  8:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 359 of 761



Applicant Project Name Project ID Assgistance Type Amount Assistance Total Est Cost Most Recent Dishursement Status

This page intentionally blank

Prepared: 3/18/2014 9:46:39AM rpt0048 Page 360 of 761



